



\$~68

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**CRL.M.C. 8489/2025, CRL.M.A. 35476/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 35477/2025**

**MUKESH GUPTA@ MUKESH
JHAMMAN LAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Kanwar Aditya
Singh, Mr. Shivam Tyagi,
Mr. Priyal Jain & Ms.
Somya, Advs.

versus

**STATE (NCT OF DELHI)
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri,
APP for the State with Ms.
Divya Yadav & Mr.
Vinesh Kumar, Advs.
SI Lalit Kumar, PS- EOW
Mr. Rachit Batra, Adv. for
R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

At request of the learned senior counsel for the petitioner,
list on 09.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

"SS"