



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8489/2025 & CRL.M.A. 35476/2025, CRL.M.A. 35477/2025

MUKESH GUPTA@ MUKESH JHAMMAN LALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. K. Aditya Singh, Mr. Shivam
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 25.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2026

'pv'