



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8489/2025 & CRL.M.A. 35476/2025, CRL.M.A.
35477/2025

MUKESH GUPTA@ MUKESH JHAMMAN LALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kanwar Aditya Singh,
Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
Mr. Gagan Gandhi, Mr. Vijay
Kumar, Mr. Priyamvada Singh,
Ms. Shraddha Saxena and Ms.
Eesha Khanna, Advocates for R-2
Email: gagankrgandhi@gmail.com
Mob: 9818085505
SI Lalit Kumar, PS: EOW

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **25.02.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 27.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 25, 2026
sh